The Purchasing Agent or the Purchasing Agent's designee may concurrently request prices on the 25 

open market and among County-based small businesses for procurements subject to this Section 26 

in order to expedite pricing determinations. 27 

(g) 28 

Purchases that do not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) shall not be subject to 29 

Subsections (d), (e) and (f) of this Section.] 1 

(a) This Section establishes the authority, definition, and process for Small Purchases to 2 

promote efficiency, transparency, and fair competition, while ensuring appropriate 3